
COURTESY  SERVICE  PROTECTION 

FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL 
CRIMINAL INTERDICTION UNIT OPERATIONS 

Stops 
Citations 
Faulty Equipment Notices 
Warnings 
Misdemeanor 
Felony Charges 
K9 Usage 
Drug Charges 
Fugitive / Warrants 
Undocumented Aliens 
Human Smuggling Charges 
Fraudulent Temporary Tag 
Fraudulent Drivers License 
Currency Seized 
Vehicles Seized 
Vehicle Seized Value 
Vehicles Recovered 
Vehicle Recovered Value 
Guns Recovered 
Guns Recovered Value 
Cocaine 
Cocaine Value 
Fentanyl 
Fentanyl Value 
Heroin 
Heroin Value 
Marijuana 
Marijuana Value 
Methamphetamine 
Methamphetamine Value 
Other 
Other Value 
Suboxone 

114 
29 
17 

145 
38 
58 
28 
29 

9 
15 

4 
2 
3 

$22,041 
4 

$54,654 
1 

$50,000 
2 

$1,000 
4.5 g 
$450 

1,950g (4.3 lbs) 
$292,500 

1 g 
$150 

13,785 g (30.3 lbs) 
$275,702 

17,729.7 g (39 lbs) 
$1,063,782 

28 g 
$310 

25 strips Total Assets: $1,760,949 

* Data reflects FHP information only. 


