FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

GH

CRIMINAL INTERDICTION UNIT OPERATIONS

Stops	114	
Citations	29	
Faulty Equipment Notices	17	
Warnings	145	
Misdemeanor	38	
Felony Charges	58	
K9 Usage	28	
Drug Charges	29	
Fugitive / Warrants	9	
Undocumented Aliens	15	
Human Smuggling Charges	4	
Fraudulent Temporary Tag	2	
Fraudulent Drivers License	3	
Currency Seized	\$22,041	
Vehicles Seized	4	
Vehicle Seized Value	\$54,654	
Vehicles Recovered	1	
Vehicle Recovered Value	\$50,000	
Guns Recovered	2	
Guns Recovered Value	\$1,000	
Cocaine	4.5 g	
Cocaine Value	\$450	
Fentanyl	1,950g (4.3 lbs)	
Fentanyl Value	\$292,500	
Heroin	1 g	
Heroin Value	\$150	
Marijuana	13,785 g (30.3 lbs)	
Marijuana Value	\$275,702	STATE TROOPER
Methamphetamine	17,729.7 g (39 lbs)	
Methamphetamine Value	\$1,063,782	
Other	28 g	
Other Value	\$310	
Suboxone	25 strips	Total Assets: \$1,760,949

\* Data reflects FHP information only.

COURTESY \* SERVICE \* PROTECTION